Rutgers-Newark (3-19,0-15 NJAC) -vs- TCNJ (17-5,13-2 NJAC)

02/08/25 at Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ

Date: 02/08/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?:déié:z? 6A§4 Rutgers-Newark 8 17 9 11 45

Site: Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ TCNJ 22 26 20 18 86

Referees: Ronald Green, Rodney Robinson, Kristin Kenny

Rutgers-Newark 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Felder,Quanajah * 39 3-8 1-3 6-7 0-2 2 3 0 4 0 0 13

01 Francis-Bunkley,Zoe i 34 2-8 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 2 1 6 0 1 7

22  Ilderis,Tracey * 22 2-4 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 4 0 4 0 0 5

00 Abdus-Salaam,Raihanna - 27 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 0 4

10 Houston-Allen,Renee * 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 2

03 Medina,Arlenny 29 49 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 8

13  Sanchez,Aliyah 23  0-3 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 0 4

23 Byrd,Brya 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2

21  Leiras,Emily 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Gregory,Carleesha 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-41 1-7 16-27 8-24 32 16 5 24 0 3 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-2  50.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

3rd Quarter 2-7 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-1 0.00 % 5-12 41.67 %

Total 14-41 34.1% 1-7 143 % 16-27 59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

TCNJ 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Fricker,Katie * 27 4-10 2-5 6-6 5-2 7 2 2 0 0 1 16

10 Branchizio,Nina & 23 5-13 4-11 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 15

44  McCleod,Arianna * 23  4-8 3-7 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 0 11

14  Kowalski,Grace o 22 1-6 1-6 2-2 4-1 5 1 6 1 0 5 5

24  Hourigan-Hutton,Myah * 17 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 3 2

23  Bernhardt,Maddie 13  5-9 3-7 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 13

11  Baylock,Amanda 22 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 0 8

22  Feit,Jaclyn 19 2-7 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 2 1 2 1 1 5

33 McFadden,Brooke 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 3 1 1 0 0 5

05 Brown,Cassidy 9 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

32  Wyatt,Tireya 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

20 Magee,Olivia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-72 17-46 13-19 20-24 44 21 22 10 1 11 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 6-14 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 5-6 83.33 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 7-21 33.33 % 3-14 21.43 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-21 28.57 % 3-12 25.00 % 3-8 37.50 %

Total 28-72 38.9 % 17-46 37.0% 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16
Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ

MISS LAYUP by ILDERIS, TRACEY(in the paint) 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
09:17 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
-- ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
GOOD JUMPER by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN 08:56 2-3 H1
FOUL by FELDER,QUANAJAH 08:36
08:36 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by KOWALSKI,GRACE
08:36 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by KOWALSKI,GRACE

TURNOVER by ILDERIS, TRACEY 08:27
08:04 MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
07:57 MISS 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE --
TURNOVER by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE 07:51
07:51 STEAL by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
07:45 MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
REBOUND DEF by FELDER,QUANAJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ILDERIS, TRACEY(in the paint) 07:30 4-5 H1
ASSIST by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN --
FOUL by ILDERIS, TRACEY 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE
07:19 SUB OUT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
07:19 SUB IN by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
07:19 SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN
07:13 MISS LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIT,JACLYN
07:08 MISS 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN --
TURNOVER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE 06:43
06:43 STEAL by FEIT,JACLYN

06:38 4-8 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by KOWALSKI,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE 06:21 6-8 H2
05:57 6-10 H4 GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
TURNOVER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE 05:29
05:29 STEAL by KOWALSKI,GRACE
05:24 6-13 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by KOWALSKI,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:22
SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,RATHANN 05:22
SUB IN by MEDINA,ARLENNY 05:22
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE 05:00
o= REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
04:48 MISS 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY o=
TURNOVER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 04:32
04:32 STEAL by KOWALSKI,GRACE
04:32 SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,GRACE
04:32 SUB IN by BROWN,CASSIDY
04:20 TURNOVER by FEIT,JACLYN
STEAL by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE 04:20
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,QUANAJAH 04:07
o= REBOUND DEF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
03:48 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM o=
03:47 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
03:47 SUB OUT by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA



MISS FT by MEDINA,ARLENNY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MEDINA,ARLENNY

REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE
TURNOVER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE

TURNOVER by MEDINA,ARLENNY

SUB OUT by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE
SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN

TURNOVER by FELDER,QUANAJAH

STEAL by MEDINA,ARLENNY

GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

6-16

6-19

6-22

8-22

H 10

SUB IN by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,BROOKE
FOUL by MCFADDEN,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by BAYLOCK,AMANDA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

SUB OUT by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,BROOKE

SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE

SUB IN by KOWALSKI,GRACE

SUB IN by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CASSIDY
ASSIST by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

STEAL by FRICKER,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
ASSIST by KOWALSKI,GRACE
FOUL by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
GOOD 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE
ASSIST by KOWALSKI,GRACE

STEAL by KOWALSKI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKI,GRACE
TURNOVER by KOWALSKI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: TCNJ

GOOD JUMPER by FELDER,QUANAJAH
ASSIST by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE

FOUL by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

09:18

09:00
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:40

8-25

10-25

10-26
10-27

H 16
H17

SUB OUT by BROWN,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN

GOOD 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
ASSIST by KOWALSKI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by FRICKER,KATIE

GOOD FT by FRICKER,KATIE
GOOD FT by FRICKER,KATIE
FOUL by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA



GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH
MISS FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH

GOOD JUMPER by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
ASSIST by MEDINA,ARLENNY

MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FELDER,QUANAJAH

TURNOVER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE

SUB OUT by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB IN by BYRD,BRYA

TURNOVER by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN

GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEDINA,ARLENNY

GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH

MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY

REBOUND DEF by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN

SUB OUT by BYRD,BRYA

SUB IN by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE
TURNOVER by ILDERIS, TRACEY
STEAL by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE

GOOD FT by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(fastbreak)

08:40
08:40
08:33
08:17

08:04

07:34
07:21
07:05
07:05
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:45
06:30
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
05:44
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:34
05:12
05:12
04:56

04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:22
03:57

03:42

03:22
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
02:58
02:58
02:52

11-27

13-27

13-29

13-31

16-31
16-34

16-37

16-40

18-40

19-40
19-42

H 16

H 14

H 16

H 15
H 18

H 21

H 24

H 22

H 21
H 23

02:52 20-42 H 22

REBOUND DEF by KOWALSKI,GRACE
TURNOVER by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

BLOCK by FEIT,JACLYN

REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
FOUL by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
TURNOVER by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
SUB OUT by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

SUB IN by MCFADDEN,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE
ASSIST by FEIT,JACLYN

SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,GRACE

SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN

SUB IN by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

SUB IN by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

MISS JUMPER by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
ASSIST by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

STEAL by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
ASSIST by MCFADDEN,BROOKE

FOUL by MCFADDEN,BROOKE
SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,BROOKE
SUB IN by BROWN,CASSIDY
SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN

GOOD LAYUP by BAYLOCK,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by FEIT,JACLYN

REBOUND OFF by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
SUB IN by BERNHARDT,MADDIE

TURNOVER by BROWN,CASSIDY

FOUL by BERNHARDT,MADDIE



GOOD FT by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by ILDERIS, TRACEY

MISS LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FELDER,QUANAJAH

FOUL by ILDERIS,TRACEY

GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY
FOUL by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

FOUL by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark

02:52 21-42 H21

02:37
02:37
02:37
02:23
02:13
01:51

01:45

01:33
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
01:02
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:28
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:08

00:02

21-45

21-46
23-46

23-47
23-48

24-48
25-48

H 24

H 25
H 23

H 24
H 25

H 24
H 23

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by FEIT,JACLYN
SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
SUB IN by MAGEE,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by MAGEE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by FRICKER,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOCK,AMANDA fastbreak)
ASSIST by FRICKER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by FRICKER,KATIE

SUB OUT by BROWN,CASSIDY

SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

MISS FT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

GOOD FT by FRICKER,KATIE
GOOD FT by FRICKER,KATIE

FOUL by BERNHARDT,MADDIE

SUB OUT by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
SUB IN by KOWALSKI,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAGEE,OLIVIA

HOME TEAM: TCNJ

SUB OUT by MEDINA,ARLENNY

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

SUB IN by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE

SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY

MISS 3PTR by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE

TURNOVER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN

SUB OUT by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE
SUB IN by MEDINA,ARLENNY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:37
09:30
09:15
09:15
09:05
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:37

25-51

H 26

SUB OUT by MAGEE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
SUB IN by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
SUB IN by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
ASSIST by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

STEAL by KOWALSKI,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE

FOUL by FRICKER,KATIE

FOUL by BRANCHIZIO,NINA



MISS JUMPER by ILDERIS, TRACEY

GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH
GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN

MISS 3PTR by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN

TURNOVER by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
SUB IN by BYRD,BRYA

SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH
TURNOVER by BYRD,BRYA

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY

SUB OUT by BYRD,BRYA

SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
TURNOVER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

MISS FT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH
GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH

FOUL by MEDINA,ARLENNY

25-53 H 28

26-53 H 27
27-53 H 26

27-54 H 27
27-55 H 28

27-57 H 30

29-57 H 28
29-60 H 31

30-60 H 30

31-60 H 29
32-60 H 28
32-62 H 30

REBOUND DEF by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
MISS 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

REBOUND OFF by FRICKER,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)
FOUL by FRICKER,KATIE

SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,GRACE

SUB IN by WYATT, TIREYA

GOOD FT by FRICKER,KATIE
GOOD FT by FRICKER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

TURNOVER by WYATT, TIREYA

SUB OUT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

SUB OUT by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

SUB IN by KOWALSKI,GRACE

SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN

SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

SUB IN by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

MISS LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT, TIREYA

ASSIST by KOWALSKI,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by FEIT,JACLYN
MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,GRACE

FOUL by WYATT,TIREYA

SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE
SUB IN by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)
FOUL by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by FEIT,JACLYN

MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,GRACE

SUB OUT by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

SUB IN by MCFADDEN,BROOKE
FOUL by MCFADDEN,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by FEIT,JACLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAYLOCK,AMANDA



GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(in the paint)

FOUL by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
TURNOVER by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN

MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE
TURNOVER by MEDINA,ARLENNY

SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ARLENNY

SUB IN by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE
SUB IN by BYRD,BRYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by FELDER,QUANAJAH

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark

32-63
34-63

34-65

34-68

H 31
H 29

H 31

H 34

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by WYATT,TIREYA
SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
GOOD FT by FEIT,JACLYN

MISS JUMPER by FEIT,JACLYN
REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN, BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,BROOKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KOWALSKI,GRACE
ASSIST by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

MISS 3PTR by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKI,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKI,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
REBOUND OFF by FEIT,JACLYN
MISS 3PTR by KOWALSKI,GRACE

STEAL by KOWALSKI,GRACE
TURNOVER by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

HOME TEAM: TCNJ

MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,BRYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,BRYA

SUB OUT by HOUSTON-ALLEN,RENEE
SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40

09:16

09:06
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:45

34-71

35-71

H 37

H 36

SUB OUT by BAYLOCK,AMANDA

SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,GRACE

SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN

SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,BROOKE
SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE

SUB IN by BERNHARDT,MADDIE

SUB IN by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
SUB IN by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

FOUL by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA



REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH --

TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH 08:40
08:40 STEAL by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
08:35 MISS 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE
= REBOUND OFF by FRICKER,KATIE
08:28 MISS 3PTR by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
08:26 FOUL by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
SUB OUT by BYRD,BRYA 08:26
SUB IN by ILDERIS, TRACEY 08:26
TURNOVER by ILDERIS, TRACEY 08:06
08:06 STEAL by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
FOUL by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE 08:02
08:02 SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
08:02 SUB IN by KOWALSKI,GRACE
08:02 MISS FT by BERNHARDT,MADDIE(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:02 MISS FT by BERNHARDT,MADDIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE =
07:54 FOUL by KOWALSKI,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
FOUL by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE 07:40
07:38 MISS 3PTR by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KOWALSKI,GRACE
FOUL by FELDER,QUANAJAH 07:31
07:31 MISS FT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:30 MISS FT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
REBOUND DEF by ILDERIS, TRACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ILDERIS, TRACEY(in the paint) 07:16 37-71 H 34
ASSIST by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN --
06:51 MISS LAYUP by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FELDER,QUANAJAH --
FOUL by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH 06:43
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH 06:43
06:27 MISS 3PTR by BERNHARDT,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRICKER,KATIE
06:20 37-73 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BERNHARDT,MADDIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 05:54
== REBOUND DEF by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
FOUL by ILDERIS,TRACEY 05:46
SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,RAIHANN 05:46
SUB IN by MEDINA,ARLENNY 05:46

05:46 37-74 H 37 GOOD FT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH(fastbreak)
05:46 37-75 H 38 GOOD FT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH(fastbreak)

05:46 SUB OUT by KOWALSKI,GRACE
05:46 SUB OUT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
05:46 SUB IN by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
05:46 SUB IN by FEIT,JACLYN
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA
05:21 37-78 H41 GOOD 3PTR by BERNHARDT,MADDIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

MISS JUMPER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 05:02
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,ALIYAH(in the paint) 04:58
REBOUND OFF by ILDERIS, TRACEY --
04:58 FOUL by FEIT,JACLYN
MISS FT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 04:58

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 04:58



-- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,JACLYN

04:45 MISS 3PTR by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
= REBOUND OFF by FRICKER,KATIE

04:41 MISS LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by FEIT,JACLYN

04:40 SUB OUT by MCCLEOD,ARIANNA

04:40 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,BROOKE

04:38 37-81 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
== ASSIST by FRICKER,KATIE

04:13 FOUL by FEIT,JACLYN
MISS FT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 04:13 38-81 H43
04:04 38-83 H45 GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,BROOKE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY 03:47 40-83 H 43

03:32 MISS 3PTR by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(in the paint) 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FEIT,JACLYN

02:58 MISS 3PTR by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE --
02:54 FOUL by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
02:54 SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE
02:54 SUB OUT by FEIT,JACLYN
02:54 SUB IN by MAGEE,OLIVIA
02:54 SUB IN by WYATT, TIREYA
SUB OUT by ILDERIS, TRACEY 02:54
SUB IN by LEIRAS,EMILY 02:54
MISS FT by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(fastbreak) 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE(fastbreak) 02:54 41-83 H 42
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:54
SUB OUT by FRANCIS-BUNKLEY,ZOE 02:54
SUB OUT by FELDER,QUANAJAH 02:54
SUB IN by BYRD,BRYA 02:54
SUB IN by GREGORY,CARLEESHA 02:54
02:33 41-85 H44 GOOD JUMPER by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by LEIRAS,EMILY 02:00
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,BRYA --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CARLEESHA 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MAGEE,OLIVIA
01:47 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,TIREYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN, BROOKE
01:43 MISS 3PTR by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,BRYA --
01:38 FOUL by BERNHARDT,MADDIE
GOOD FT by BYRD,BRYA(fastbreak) 01:38 42-85 H 43
GOOD FT by BYRD,BRYA(fastbreak) 01:38 43-85 H 42
SUB OUT by BYRD,BRYA 01:38
SUB IN by FELDER,QUANAJAH 01:38
01:20 MISS JUMPER by BAYLOCK,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY =
01:18 FOUL by BAYLOCK,AMANDA
MISS FT by LEIRAS,EMILY(fastbreak) 01:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEIRAS,EMILY(fastbreak) 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,BROOKE
FOUL by GREGORY,CARLEESHA 01:17

01:17 MISS FT by MCFADDEN,BROOKE(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:17 43-86 H 43 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,BROOKE(fastbreak)



GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY 01:09 45-86 H 41

00:47 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,TIREYA
= REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN, BROOKE
00:42 MISS LAYUP by MCFADDEN,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY =
FOUL by FELDER,QUANAJAH 00:35
TURNOVER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 00:35

00:14 TURNOVER by MCFADDEN,BROOKE



